

3 August 2012

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Level 6, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Via E Lodgement

CHANGE OF DIRECTOR'S INTEREST NOTICE – APPENDIX 3Y

Please find attached Appendix 3Y for Change of Director's Interest Notice.

Yours faithfully

JASON BREWER

Executive Director

For further information please contact:

Investors/ shareholders

Jason Brewer Executive Director T: +61 8 9488 5220

E: info@kabokomining.com W: www.kabokomining.com

Media

David Tasker
Professional Public Relations
T: +61 8 9388 0944

About Kaboko Mining Limited

Kaboko Mining Limited (ASX:KAB) is an ASX listed exploration, development and mining company primarily focused on establishing itself as a major producer and exporter of high grade manganese ore from its portfolio of assets in Zambia. Kaboko currently holds majority interests in 5 large scale prospecting licenses and 3 small scale mining licenses covering over 2,700km² in established and highly prospective manganese mining regions in Zambia. The Company is focused on resource definition drilling and exploration across its large license holdings and establishing long-term sustainable production of a high grade and high quality manganese ore from its Emmanuel, Peco and Kanona Projects. In 2012 the Company has concluded strategic off-take and funding agreements with Sinosteel Australia Limited and Noble Resources Limited that are proposed to be used to complete further exploration and to advance its projects towards full-scale commercial production.



Forward Looking Statement

Certain statements made during or in connection with this communication, including, without limitation, those concerning the economic outlook for the manganese market, expectations regarding manganese ore prices, production, cash costs and other operating results, growth prospects and the outlook of Kaboko's operations including the likely commencement of commercial operations of the Emmanuel, Peco and Kanona Projects, its liquidity and the capital resources and expenditure, contain or comprise certain forward-looking statements regarding the Company's development and exploration operations, economic performance and financial condition. Although the Company believes that the expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements are reasonable, no assurance can be given that such expectations will prove to have been correct.

Accordingly, results could differ materially from those set out in the forward-looking statements as a result of, among other factors, changes in economic and market conditions, success of business and operating initiatives, changes in the regulatory environment and other government actions, fluctuations in manganese ore prices and exchange rates and business and operational risk management. For a discussion of such factors, refer to the Company's most recent annual report and half year report. The Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or release any revisions to these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after today's date or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	KABOKO MINING LIMITED
ABN	93 107 316 683

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Jason Paul Brewer
Date of last notice	25 May 2012

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Scooby Holdings Pty Ltd as trustee for the Maynard Brewer Family Trust	
Date of change	01/02 August 2012	
No. of securities held prior to change	5,200,000 Ordinary Fully Paid Shares 950,000 Listed Options exercisable at 3 cents on or before 30 June 2013	
Class	Ordinary Fully Paid Shares Listed Options exercisable at 3 cents on or before 30 June 2013	
Number acquired	400,000 Ordinary Fully Paid Shares 550,000 Listed Options exercisable at 3 cents on or before 30 June 2013	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$8,581.00	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

No. of securities held after change	5,600,000 Ordinary Fully Paid Shares 1,500,000 Listed Options exercisable at 3 cents on or before 30 June 2013
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	On Market Trade

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

I
N/A
N/A
N/A
IV/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Part 3 - +Closed period

0
I/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this	N/A
provided?	

Date of this Notice: 03 August 2012

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.